FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, USA
LS-731B (Rev. 07/20)
Installation and Operators Manual
Model: JPX & JPL Industrial Separators
LS-731C (Rev. 02/21)
LAKOS INSTRUCTIONS
2
Declaration of Conformity

§ Max Pressure Maximum working pressure (psi/bar)
§ Serial Number Production number
6.1 Model number type key
JPX – 0450 - V / ASME / HP / HT / S6 / ATR
JPX Industrial Separator – Accessible
JPL Industrial Separator - Inaccessible
JSK ScotchkoteTM (internal)
0450 Minimum flow rate (US GPM)
L Low profile
V Vertical
ASME Complies with ASME code
HP High pressure
HT High temperature
S6 316 S.St.
S4 304 S.St.
ATR Annular Transfer Ring
LAKOS INSTRUCTIONS
8
7. Type of separator
• Check that the model number given on the nameplate (fitted on sleeve) corresponds to the order.  See figure
5.
Fig. 5 Locating the nameplate.
8. Operating conditions
• Flow range 4 – 12,750 US gpm (1 – 2,895 m3/hr)
• Maximum liquid temperature 180 F (82 C)
• Maximum working pressure 150 psi (10.3 bar)
• Pressure loss range 3 - 12 psi (0.2 – 0.8 bar)
• Maximum solids size Ø 1/4 inch (6.3 mm); models JPX/JPL 0004 - 0016
Ø 3/8 inch (9.5 mm); models JPX/JPL 0028 - 6700
LAKOS INSTRUCTIONS
9
JPX Separator Flow vs Pressure Loss (reference LAKOS literature LS-632L)
LAKOS INSTRUCTIONS
10
JPX Separator Model and Flow (reference LAKOS literature LS-632L)
LAKOS INSTRUCTIONS
11
JPL Separator Flow vs Pressure Loss (reference LAKOS literature LS-631H)
LAKOS INSTRUCTIONS
12
JPL Separator Model and Flow (reference LAKOS literature LS-631H)
9. Foundation
Concrete or similar foundation material should be
used to provide a secure and stable mounting base for
the separator.  The separator should be positioned on
a flat, level and solid surface.  The separator must be
fastened to the floor or foundation using all mounting
connection points provided.  The use of anchor bolts
is recommended.
Important When determining foundation
requirements, be sure to consider
the weight of the fully wetted
separator.  Reference the JPX
LAKOS INSTRUCTIONS
13
Separator Model and Flow chart